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As of December 31, 2009

Candidate

SCHUMER, CHARLES E
SHELBY, RICHARD C
REID, HARRY
SPECTER, ARLEN
CRIST, CHARLIE
BOXER, BARBARA
THUNE, JOHN
PORTMAN, ROB
MURRAY, PATRICIA L
GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH
GRASSLEY, CHARLES E
MCCAIN, JOHN S
LINCOLN, BLANCHE L
VITTER, DAVID

BURR, RICHARD
ISAKSON, JOHN HARDY
MORAN, JERRY
FEINGOLD, RUSSELL D
BENNET, MICHAEL F
MEEK, KENDRICK B
DEMINT, JAMES W
INOUYE, DANIEL K
KIRK, MARK STEVEN
WYDEN, RONALD LEE
BLUNT, ROY

TOOMEY, PATRICK JOSEPH
FIORINA, CARLY
LEAHY, PATRICK
CRAPO, MICHAEL D
CARNAHAN, ROBIN
RUBIO, MARCO
MIKULSKI, BARBARA A
MELANCON, CHARLES
FISHER, LEE IRWIN
MURKOWSKI, LISA
CONWAY, JOHN WILLIAM (JACK)
CASTLE, MICHAEL N
HODES, PAUL W
GRAYSON, C M TREY™
COBURN, THOMAS A
SIMMONS, ROBERT R
CHACHAS, JOHN GREGORY
TIAHRT, TODD

PAUL, RAND

GANLEY, THOMAS D
BINNIE, WILLIAM H
MCMAHON, LINDA
SCHIFF, PETER DAVID
AYOTTE, KELLY A
GIANNOULIAS, ALEXANDER

Table 8
Top 50 Senate Campaigns

by Cash on Hand

State
NY
AL
NV
PA
FL
CA
SD
OH
WA
NY
1A
AZ
AR
LA
NC
GA
KS
Wi
CcO
FL
SC
HI
IL
OR
MO
PA
CA
VT
ID
MO
FL
MD
LA
OH
AK
KY
DE
NH
KY
OK
CT
NV
KS
KY
OH
NH
CT
CT
NH
IL

Party
DEM
REP
DEM
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
REP
DEM
DEM
REP
REP
DEM
REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM
DEM
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
REP
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
DEM
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM

Incumbent
Challenger
Open Seat
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
INCUMBENT
OPEN

CHALLENGER
CHALLENGER

INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
OPEN
INCUMBENT

CHALLENGER

OPEN
INCUMBENT
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
INCUMBENT
OPEN

CHALLENGER

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Cash on
Hand
$19,380,631
$16,341,395
$8,691,187
$8,669,225
$7,559,045
$7,259,032
$6,020,598
$6,004,717
$5,176,873
$5,164,486
$5,088,273
$5,054,667
$5,021,279
$4,507,921
$4,303,262
$3,908,104
$3,712,315
$3,653,507
$3,482,581
$3,369,352
$3,228,715
$3,218,251
$3,176,582
$3,122,301
$2,944,752
$2,785,594
$2,753,616
$2,741,950
$2,690,009
$2,119,348
$2,087,103
$2,073,410
$2,000,448
$1,806,943
$1,737,290
$1,701,999
$1,699,015
$1,438,051
$1,406,031
$1,400,646
$1,339,092
$1,323,184
$1,323,068
$1,304,190
$1,297,569
$1,180,678
$1,088,418
$1,087,350
$997,233
$963,335



